OEZs

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE, NAVOD K POUZITI

FUSE SWITCH-DISCONNECTOR CE I
RADOVY POJISTKOVY ODPINAC

Installation, service and maintenance of the electrical equipment may be carried out by
an authorized person only.

Montaz, obsluhu a udrzbu smi provadét jen osoba s odpovidajici elektrotechnickou kvalifikaci.

OEZ s.r.o., Sedivska 339, 561 51 Letohrad, Czech Republic, www.oez.cz 991031g Z00
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FH00-1.

s for the -1S version, the signalling connector has to be drawn out at first.
COVER TAKING OFF As for the FH00-1S version, the signalli has to be d fi
SEJMUTI VIKA U provedeni FH00-1S nejdfive vytahnout konektor signalizace.

3 FUSE-LINK INSERTING FUSE-LINK UNBLOCKING
VLOZENI POJISTKY UVOLNENI POJISTKY
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FH00-1.

5

DISMANTLING OF COVERS
SEJMUTI KRYTU

SEALING
PLOMBOVAN
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DRILLING DIAGRAM
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FH00-1

25

82,5

A

@“@@

LU

‘L@G&m

M z
N\ I S
1

42

9910319 Z00




173

42 213
’<—V>‘ —t
/0N =
C 1§ O F
5 =
vl © | —
©
0 i
o
= =
< [
465
- 89,5

W F

17

-7- 9910319 Z00




FH00-1S

n YELLOW, ZLUTA
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FH00-1./F

OD-FH00-KP1

CS-FH00-1S

§H00-1S

2,5-50 mmiCu...
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iFHOO-1P1

10 - 95 mm°Al/Cu ... 2,5 Nm (max ¢ 12mm)

PT7] MEASURING HOLES FOR CONTACT THERMOMETER
MERICI OTVORY PRO DOTYKOVY TEPLOMER
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Only materials which have low adverse environmental impact and which do not contain dangerous
substances as specified in ROHS directive have been used in the product. According to WEEE
directive,the product becomes electric waste after the end of its life cycle, to which rules for
collection, recycling and further use apply.

Ve vyrobku jsou pouzity materidly s nizkym negativnim dopadem na Zivotni prostfedi, které neobsahuji
zakazané nebezpecné latky dle ROHS. Podle smérnice WEEE se vyrobek stava po skonéeni jeho
zivotniho cyklu elektroodpadem, na ktery se vztahuji pravidla pro sbér, recyklaci a dalsi vyuZiti.

K
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FHO00-1

Installation, service and of the electrical ey be earried out by
an sulhorized person only.

hhonta2, absluhi & Udrzbu smi provacét jen osaba s edpovidalicl elektrotechnickou kvalifikac!
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Navod na pouzitie W

v

oistkovy odpina¢ - FH00-1

Montaz, obsluhu a udrzbu méze vykonavat iba osoba so zodpovedajucou elektrotechnickou
kvalifikaciou.

Odriatie vika

U prevedenia FH00-1S najprv vytiahnut konektor signalizacie.

Vlozené poistky

Uvalnenie poistky

Odnatie krytu

Plombovanie

Vftaci plan

Vftaci plan

farba zlta

Meracie otvory pro dotykovy teplomer

2]3]e]=|~]|o|a]a]e]~]~

Vo vyrobku su pouzite materialy s nizkym negativnym dopadom na Zivotné prostredie, ktoré
neobsahuju zakazané nebezpecéné latky podla ROHS.

Podla smernice WEEE sa vyrobok stava po skon&eni jeho zZivotného cyklu elektroodpadom,
na ktory sa vztahuju pravidla pre zber, recyklaciu a dalSie vyuzitie.
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MHCcTpyKumMsa no akcnnyaraumm

|

peAoxpaHuUTenbHbIN pa3beauHUTenb Harpy3sku - FH00-1

YcTaHoBKy, 06CnyXVBaHWe 1 yXon MOXET NPOBOAUTL TOMbKO JIULLO C COOTBETCTBYIOLLEN
ANEKTPOTEXHUYECKON KBandmKaLlmen.

CHSATUE KPbILLKU
Y Bepcum FHO0-1S Heo6x0aMMO cHavana BblHYTb pa3bEéM CUrHanm3auuu.

YcTaHOBKa NpegoxpaHuTens

OcBoboxageHune npegoxpaHuTens

CHSATUE KPbILLKK

Mnom6upoBaHne

MnaH cBepnexus

MnaH cBepnexus

XEenTbIN UBeT

|/|3MepI/ITeﬂ'beIe OTBEPCTUA ONA KOHTAKTHOro TepMmomMeTpa

B uspgenuu npumeHeHbl Matepuarnsl ¢ ManbiM HeraTUBHLIM BIIUSIHUEM Ha OKPYXXatoLLLyo
cpeny, KoTopble He coepxaT 3anpeLleHHble OnacHble BeLecTBa, ykasdaHHble B AUpeKTBe
ROHS.

CornacHo aupektuse WEEE usgenue nocne ncreyeHusi ero cpoka crnyxobl CTaHOBUTCA
3MEKTPOOTX0A0M, Ha KOTOPbI pacnpocTpaHsaTCsA Npasuna aAns céopa, peLnknvpoBaHnus 1
[pYroro ncnonb3oBaHus.
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Instrukcja obstugi

A

oztacznik bezpiecznikowy - FH00-1

Montaz, obstuge i konserwacje wykonywac¢ moze wytgcznie odpowiednio wykwalifikowana
osoby z branzy elektrotechnicznej.

Zdejmowanie ostony
Dla wprowadzenia w zycie FH00-1S pierwszym replikacji $cigganej poza sygnaty tacznika

Umieszczenie bezpiecznika

Obluzowanie bezpiecznika

Zdejmowanie ostony

Plombowanie

Plan wiercenia

Plan wiercenia

farba zotta

Otwory pomiarowe dla termometru dotykowego

2]3]e]=|~]|o|a]a]e]~]~

W wyrobie zastosowane zostaty materiaty z niskim negatywnym oddziatywaniem na
Srodowisko naturalne, ktére nie zawierajg zakazanych niebezpiecznych substancji zgodnie z
ROHS.

Zgodnie z dyrektywa WEEE wyréb po zakonczeniu cyklu zywotnosci staje sie odpadem
elektrycznym, ktdry objety jest regutami dot. zbioru, recyklingu i kolejnego wykorzystania.

Unrestricted -4 - 991031g Z00



Gebrauchsanweisung m

Lasttrennschalter - FH00-1
Die Montage, die Bedienung und Instandhaltung kann nur der Arbeiter mit der
entsprechenden elektrotechnischen Qualifikation verrichten.
Abnahme des Deckels
Bei der Ausfliirung FHO0-1S muss zuerst der Konnektor der Signalisierung herausgezogen
werden.
Sicherung einlegen

Freigabe der Sicherung

Abnahme des Deckels
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Bohrplan

Bohrplan

gelb

Messoffungen fir Beriihrungsthermometer

Fur das Erzeugnis werden Stoffe mit niedrigen negativen Umweltauswirkungen angewandt,
die keine verbotenen gefahrlichen Stoffe nach ROHS enthalten.

GemalR der Richtlinie WEEE wird das Produkt nach Ablauf seines Lebenszyklus zum
Elektroabfall, fur den die Regeln der Sammlung, Wiederverwertung und Wiederverwendung
gelten.

Unrestricted -5- 991031g Z00



Instrucciones de uso m

Interruptor separador de fusibles - FH00-1

El montaje, servicio y mantenimiento puede realizar Unicamente la persona con la
cualificacién electrotécnica correspondiente.

Levantamiento de la cubierta

Para la ejecucion FH00-1S es necesario extraer primero el conector de sefalizacion.
Introduccién del fusible

Aflojamiento del fusible

Levantamiento de la cubierta

Selladura

Diagrama de taladrado

Diagrama de taladrado

Color amarillo

Agujero de medicion para el termdmetro de contacto

En el producto estan usados los materiales que tienen incidencia negativa baja al medio
ambiente, que no incluyen las materias peligrosas prohibidas segun ROHS.

Segun la Directiva WEEE, al final de su ciclo de vida util, el producto se convierte en
desecho de equipos eléctricos y electronicos y por ende se aplican las normas
correspondientes de recoleccion, reciclaje y uso ulterior.
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Mode d'emploi oA

Interrupteur-sectionneur a fusibles - FH00-1

Le montage, la commande et I'entretien ne peuvent étre effectués que par une personne
ayant une qualification électrotechnique appropriée.

Enlever le couvercle

Pour le modéle FH0O0-1S, merci de retirer le connecteur de signalisation.

Introduction du fusible

Libération du fusible

Enlévement du protecteur

Plombage

Plan de pergage

Plan de pergage

couleur jaune

Trous de mesure pour thermometre de contact

Le produit contient des matériaux a faible impact sur I'’environnement qui ne contiennent pas
de substances dangereuses selon ROHS.

Conformément a la Directive DEEE, le produit en fin de vie devient le déchet d'équipement
électrique et électronique qui doit étre collecté, recyclé et valorisé ultérieurement.

2]3]e]=|~]|o|a]a]e]~]~

Unrestricted -7- 991031g Z00



Instructiuni de utilizare ROMANA |

Separator cu fuzibile - FH00-1
Instalarea, operarea si intretinerea trebuie sa fie efectuate numai de catre o persoana cu
calificare de electrician.
Inlaturarea capacului
Pentru modelul FH00-1S, conectorul de semnalizare trebuie sa fie extras la inceput.
Introducerea fuzibilului

Dispozitivul de deblocare

Inlaturarea capacului
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diagrama de gaurit

diagrama de gaurit

galben

Orificii de masura pentru termometru de contact

la executia acestui produs au fost utilizate numai materiale care au impactul negativ asupra
mediului redus si care nu contin substante periculoase, in conformitate cu directiva RoHS.
Conform directivei WEEE, produsul devine deseu dupa incheierea ciclului sau de viata, la
care se aplica regulile de colectare, reciclare si utilizare ulterioara.
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